family dwelling units whether or not such units me used exclusively for family living
purposes. 

2. " COMMERCIAL CONSUMER": A consumer purchasing water who does not qualify
as a residential consumer and whose average monthly consumption, computed on an annual
basis, is less than one hundred sixty thousand (160,000) gallons per month. 

3. " INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS": A consumer purchasing water who does not qualify
as a residential consumer and whose average monthly consumption, computed on an annual
basis, is more than one hundred sixty thousand ( 160,000) gallons per month. 

SECTION 2. REPEALER: All ordinances or parts of ordinances of the City of Storm

Lake, Iowa in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. SAVINGS CLAUSE: If any section, provision, sentence, clause, phrase,